Wisconsin law.
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person making the complaint for the costs of the action, and pay­
ment of the same may be enforced by exepution against the body 
as in tort actions. 

(3) When any person licensed or registered by the board of 
medical examiners 01' the state board of examiners ill chiropractic 
,is con'victcd of a crime committed in the course of his profes­
sional conduct, the clerk of the court shan file with the board of 
llleclical examiners a certified copy of th~e information and of the 
ve~'c1ict and judgment, and upon such filing the boai'cl shall re­
voke 01' suspend the license or certificate. The action of the board 
in revoking or suspending sneh license or· ,certificate ma.y be re­
viewed in the manner provided in chapter 227. 

, SECTION 2. 147.20 (5) of the statutes is created to read: 
147.20 (5) When a licCllSe or certificate is suspended, it shall 

. be snspended for a. definite term, but not to exceed 2 years. The 
authority suspendjng a license may restore it at any time when 
satisfied that justice demands the restoration. 

SECTION 3. 147.23 (6) of the statutes is amended to read: 
1-17.23(6) Licenses to practIce chiropractic shall be sUbjedt 

to revocation Q1' s1lspension fo~' the canses and in the, manner pro­
vided in subsection 147.20. 

Approved July 17, 1945. 

No. 394, A.] [Published J nIl' 24, 1945. 

CHAPTER 484. 

AN ACT to amend 236.17 of the statutes, relating to vacating 
plats. 

The people of the state of ,TV1:SC011s1:n, j'6presented in senate (t1ul 
assembly, do enact (~s follows: 

236.17 of the statutes is amended to rcad: 
236.17·YACATING P'oATS. Upon the am,lieation of the 1"'0-

prietol's of any reconTed plat of land, or upon the ,application of 
the proprietors of any part of lUlY snch Iplat 01' of 'any lot there­
in, the circuit court for the county lllay alter or vacate sllch 
plat or any part thereof except such parts thereof as have been 
dedicated to and accepted by the public for public use. Notice 
of such application shall be given by posHng a written notice 
thereof in at Jeast 2 of the ~rnost public places jn the' county and 
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by publishing a copy of the same in a newspaper published or 
circulated ill said 'county once ill each week, at least 8 weeks 
prior to the time the application is to be made, and by the service 
of such notice ill the ma.nner reqnired for -the service of a sum­
mons in the circuit court on the tOWll, city or village in which 
such plat or part thereof is situated an,l also "pan the co"nty in 
all cases lJj'ovidecl to>" in section 236.06 (1) (i) of the st,t/ntes, 
at leasf'- ,. * 4 weeks previous to the time fixed by the notice 
for making such application. 

Approved July 17, 1945. 

No. 601, A.] [Published July 24, 1945.' 

CHAPTER 435. 

AN ACT to amend 40.64 (4) (a), (b) and (c) and to create 
40.64 (6) and (7) of the statutes, relating to union free high 
schools. 

The people of the state of l'V isoonsin, 're1J1'esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as tollows: 

SEm'ION 1. '40.64 (4) (a), (b) and (c) of the statutes a;'e 
amended to read: 

40.64 (4) (a) In case the proposed district contains a village 
0'1' villages, a city 0'1' cities, the election for the village 01' m'Uages, 
(f, c,ity Of cities shaH be in the village 0'1' viU((ges, city Q1' cities. 
The election for the town territory may be heW ill the village 
~O'J' villages,- city 01' cities or at any other convenient ,place. The 
election for thc village or villages, city 01' cities shall be conducted, 
the votes canvassed in the manner provided, for village or city 
elections j and the election for the town territory shall be con­
ducted,and the votes canvassed in the manner provided for town 
elections. If the outlying tel'ritor:r is ill more than one town, 
the election for the part in each town shall be conducted 
separately. 

(b) The ballots shall be provided by the clerks and shall be so 
printed -as to plainly indicate how the electors may vote. The 
proposal shall not be deemed adopted unless a majority of the 
ele.ctors voting in the territory outside of the village or villages, 
city 01' cities and a majority of the ejectors voting in the village 
cl' villages, oity 01" cities shan vote for the high school dist"iot. 


